LK HydronicGroup C/C 125

869

TECHNICAL DATA

Voltage 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W depending on pump speed
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

Max. working pressure 1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Media

Thread standard

Power consumption
Working temperature

Ambient temp.

Water - Glycol mixture max. 50%

Rp - female thread,
G - male thread

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC
Brass EN 12165 CW617N
Expanded Polypropylene EPP

Circulating pump
Material, valve body

Material, insulation

LK HydronicGroup 865 is a complete unit for hot water circulation.

LK HydronicGroup 865 comprises a highly efficient circulation
pump, a mixing valve, cross, insulation, two thermometers,
connection kit and three check valves.

The LK 551 HydroMix mixing valve has a thermostatic element
that regulates the supply of both cold and hot water to the desired
temperature. The valve has an anti-scald function that closes for
incoming hot water if the cold water supply ceases.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

230 VAC 50/60 Hz
10-75 W abhangig von Pumpendrehzahl
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Nennspannung
Leistungsaufnahme

Arbeitstemperatur

Umgebungstempe- Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C
ratur

Max. Arbeitsdruck 1,0 MPa (10 bar)
Flissigkeit Wasser - Glykol max. 50%

Gewindenorm Rp - Innengewinde,

G - Aussengewinde

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC
Messing EN 12165 CW617N
Expandiertes Polypropylene EPP

Umwalzpumpe
Material, Gehause

Material, Isoliering

Die LK HydronicGroup 865 ist eine komplette Einheit fiir die Warm-
wasserzirkulation.

Die LK HydronicGroup besteht unter anderem aus einer hocheffek-
tiven Zirkulationspumpe, einem Mischventil, Kreuz, zwei Thermo-
meter, Verschraubungssatz, und drei Riickschlagventilen.

LK 551 HydroMix hat einen thermischen Einsatz zur Regelung der
Warmwassertemperatur. Es regelt sowohl die Heilwasser- als
auch die Kaltwasserzufuhr um die gewiinschte Temperatur

zu erreichen. Das Ventil hat einen Verbrihungsschutz, der den
Zufluss von heilem Wasser bei Ausfall der Kaltwasserzufuhr
unterbricht. Nebenversorgungsleitung gewiinscht wird.

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Tension nominale 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

Puissance maxi chaudiere 10-75 W suivant position circulateur
Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Eau - Glycol max. 50%

Température de service
Température d’ambiance
Pression de service max.
Fluide

Filetage standard Rp - filetage femelle,

G - filetage male

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC
Laiton EN 12165 CW617N
Polypropylene Expansé EPP

Circulateur
Matériau, corps de vanne

Matériau, isolation

LK HydronicGroup 865 est un groupe de pompes complet pour la
circulation de l'eau chaude.

LK HydronicGroup 865 comprend entre autres une pompe de
circulation trés efficace, une valve de dérivation, des croix, de
lisolation, deux thermometres, un ensemble de raccords et trois
clapets anti-retour.

La vanne de mélange LK 551 HydroMix est dotée d'un élément
thermique qui régule Uarrivée de l'eau froide et chaude pour
obtenir la température souhaitée. La vanne a une protection anti-
brdlure qui se referme devant Uarrivée d'eau chaude si Uarrivée de
l'eau froide devait s'arréter.
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DATI TECNICI
Voltaggio 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Consumo 10-75 W secondo la velocita della pompa

Temperatura di eser- Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C
cizio
Temperatura am- Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

biente

Pressione massima di
esercizio

Fluidi

Filettatura standard

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Acqua. Miscela Acqua - Glicole max. 50%

Rp - filettatura femmina,
G - filettatura maschio

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC
Ottone EN 12165 CW617N

Pompa di ricircolo

Materiale, corpo
valvola

Materialie, isolante Polipropilene Espanso EPP

LK HydronicGroup 865 & un gruppo completo per la circolazione
dell'’acqua calda.

LK HydronicGroup comprende, fra l'altro, la pompa di ricircolo ad
alta efficienza, una valvola miscelatrice, croce, pompa di ricircolo,
isolamento, due termometri, kit di connessione e tre valvole di
ritegno.

LK 551 HydroMix valvola miscelatrice ha un elemento termostatico
per regolare la temperatura dell'acqua al valore desiderato.

La valvola ha una funzione antiscottatura che chiude il flusso di
acqua calda in caso che la fornitura d’acqua fredda non funzioni.

TEKNILLISET TIEDOT

Jannite 230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W pumpun nopeudesta riippuen
Min. 5 °C/Maks. 100 °C

Min. 5 °C/Maks. 58 °C

1,0 MPa (10 bar])

Vesi - Glykolia maks. 50%

Rp - sisakierre,

G - ulkokierre

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC

Messinki EN 12165 CW617N

Tehonkulutus
Kayttolampotila
Ympariston lampotila
Maks. kayttopaine
Siirtoneste

Kierrestandardi

Kiertovesipumput

Materiaali, venttiili-
pesa

Materiaali, eriste Paisutettu Polypropeeni EPP

LK HydronicGroup 865 on taydellinen pumppuryhma kayttoveden
kiertoa varten.
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LK HydronicGroup 865 sisaltaa mm. tehokkaan kiertopumpun,
shunttiventtiilin, ristiliittimen, eristeen, kaksi lampdmittaria,
liitinsarjan ja kolme vastaventtiilia.

LK 551 HydroMix -sekoitusventtiilissa on termostaattielementti,
joka saatelee kylman ja kuuman veden sy6ttoa niin, etta saavute-
taan haluttu lampatila. Venttiilissa suojaustoiminto, joka sulkee
kuuman veden tulon, jos kylman veden tulo lakkaa.

TEKNISK DATA

Spanning 230 VAC 50/60 Hz
Effektforbrukning 10-75 W beroende av pumphastighet
Arbetstemperatur Min. 5 °C/Max. 100 °C

Omgivningstempe-
ratur

Max. arbetstryck
Media

Gangstandard

Cirkulationspump
Material, ventilhus

Material, isolering

LK HydronicGroup 865 ar en komplett pumpgrupp for varmvatten-

cirkulation.

LK HydronicGroup 865 bestar bland annat av hégeffektiv cirkula-

Min. 5 °C/Max. 58 °C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)
Vatten - Glykolinblandning max. 50%

Rp - invandig ganga,
G - utvandig ganga

Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC
Massing EN 12165 CW617N
Expanderad Polypropylen EPP

tionspump, en shuntventil, korsrér, isolering, tva termometrar,
koppelsats och tre backventiler.

LK 551 HydroMix blandningsventil har en termisk insats som
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reglerar tillforseln av bade kall- och hetvatten s3 att 6nskad tem-
peratur uppnas. Ventilen har ett skallningsskydd som stanger for
inkommande hetvatten om kallvattentillférseln skulle upphora.
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LK 865 - PUMP CHARACTERISTICS LK 865 - PUMP GROUP WITH DIRECT SUPPLY
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LK 865 - RIGHT LK 865 - LEFT
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Article no. Article Posi-
tion

187346 Wilo Para Z ku 15-130/8-75/SC 1
Circulating pump | Umwalzpumpe | Circulateur | Pompa di ricircolo | Kiertovesipumppu | Cirkulationspump

187323 Ballvalve, blue| Kugelventil, Blau | Robinet a bille, bleu | Valvola a sfera, blu | Palloventtiili, sininen | 2
Kulventil, bla

187324 Ballvalve, red | Kugelventil, rot | Robinet a bille, rouge | Valvola a sfera, rossa | Palloventtiili, punainen | 2
Kulventil, rod

187325 Bracket | Konsole | Console | Collettore | Konsoli | Konsol 3
187326 EPP Insulation | EPP Isolierung | EPP Isolation | EPP Isolmento | EPP eriste | EPP Isolering 4
187327 Mixing Valve Kvs 6,3| Mischer Kvs 6,3 | Vanne mélangeuse Kvs 6,3 | Valvola michelatrice meccanica Kvs 6,3 | 5

Sekoitusventtiili Kvs 6,3 | Shuntventil Kvs 6,3

187328 Mixing Valve Kvs 10| Mischer Kvs 10 | Vanne mélangeuse Kvs 10 | Valvola michelatrice meccanica Kvs 10 | 5
Sekoitusventtiili Kvs 10 | Shuntventil Kvs 10

095349 551, 25 - 45 °C (Kvs 3.2-4.2) 6
Repair kit | Einsatz | Kit de rép. | Kit di riparazione | Korjaussarja | Rep. sats

095350 551, 35 - 65 °C (Kvs 3.2-4.2) 6
Repair kit | Einsatz | Kit de rép. | Kit di riparazione | Korjaussarja | Rep. sats

RESERVDELAR OCH TILLBEHOR
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Wilo-Para Quick start guide

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / INSTALLATION

One push-button

Para.../SC

1 Pump housing with screwed connections

2 Glandless motor

3 Condensate drain openings (&x around circumference)
4 Housing screws

5 Control medule

6 Rating plate

7 Green push button

8 Fault signal LED

9 Display for control mode (Ap-v, Ap-c. N constant)

10 Display for speed setting (I, II, l)

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / SETTING

Differential pressure variable Ap-v (I, II, Iil)

Recommended for two-pipe
heating systems with radiators
toreduce the flow noises at
thermostatic valves.

Constant differential pressure Ap-c (I, 11, lll)

e Recommended for underfloor heating

or for large-sized pipes. applications
without a variable pipe network curve

L0°CC e 9818YC UMY

(e.g. storage charge pumps) or single-
pipe heating systems with radiators.

Electrical connection

Constant speed (I, 11, Il1)

- Recommended for systems with fixed

system resistance requiring a constant
volume flow and for replacement of AC
pumps.

Standard factory setting

WILO-PARA SELF CONTROL / SMART FUNCTIONS

Air-venting mode Manual restart Lock & unlock
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